Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period 58,794 � 58,794

Cash and cash equivalents at end of period $ 42,782 $ � $ 42,782

Nine Months Effect of
Change in

Edgar Filing: MARITRANS INC /DE/ - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 19

Ended
September

Nine Months
Ended

30, 2005 Accounting
September 30,

2005
as Reported Principle as Adjusted

Cash flows from operating activities:
Net income $ 16,912 $ 430 $ 17,342
Total adjustments to net income 20,812 (430) 20,382

Net cash provided by operating activities 37,724 � 37,724
Cash flows from investing activities:
Net cash used in investing activities (39,181) (39,181)
Cash flows from financing activities:
Net cash used in financing activities (4,079) � (4,079)

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents (5,536) (5,536)
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period 6,347 � 6,347

Cash and cash equivalents at end of period $ 811 $ � $ 811

12

Edgar Filing: MARITRANS INC /DE/ - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 20

Table of Contents

Twelve Months
Ended

Effect of
Change in

Twelve Months
Ended

December 31,
2005 Accounting

December 31,
2005

as Reported Principle as Adjusted
Revenues $ 180,710 $ � $ 180,710
Costs and expenses:
Operation expense 98,701 98,701
Maintenance expense 20,320 (14,075) 6,245
General and administrative 12,478 12,478
Depreciation and amortization 23,201 12,711 35,912
Gain on sale of assets (628) (628)

Total operating expenses 154,072 (1,364) 152,708
Operating income 26,638 1,364 28,002
Interest expense (2,846) (2,846)
Interest income 393 393
Other income, net 4,203 4,203

Income before income taxes 28,388 1,364 29,752
Income tax provision 8,509 491 9,000

Net income $ 19,879 $ 873 $ 20,752

Basic earnings per share $ 2.33 $ 0.10 $ 2.43
Diluted earnings per share $ 2.28 $ 0.10 $ 2.38

Effect of
Twelve Months

Ended
Change

in
Twelve Months

Ended
December 31,

2005 Accounting
December 31,

2005
as Reported Principle as Adjusted

Cash flows from operating activities:
Net income $ 19,879 $ 873 $ 20,752
Total adjustments to net income 19,731 (804) 18,927

Net cash provided by operating activities 39,610 69 39,679
Cash flows from investing activities:
Net cash used in investing activities (64,222) (69) (64,291)
Cash flows from financing activities:
Net cash provided by financing activities 77,059 � 77,059

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 52,447 52,447

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of year 6,347 � 6,347

Edgar Filing: MARITRANS INC /DE/ - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 21

Cash and cash equivalents at end of year $ 58,794 $ � $ 58,794

13

Edgar Filing: MARITRANS INC /DE/ - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 22

Table of Contents

Effect of
Twelve Months

Ended Change in
Twelve Months

Ended
December 31,

2004 Accounting
December 31,

2004
as Reported Principle as Adjusted

Revenues $ 149,718 $ � $ 149,718
Costs and expenses:
Operation expense 80,517 80,517
Maintenance expense 20,761 (13,073) 7,688
General and administrative 11,709 11,709
Depreciation and amortization 22,193 15,582 37,775

Total operating expenses 135,180 2,509 137,689
Operating income 14,538 (2,509) 12,029
Interest expense (2,318) (2,318)
Interest income 254 254
Other income, net 333 333

Income before income taxes 12,807 (2,509) 10,298
Income tax provision 2,975 (903) 2,072

Net income $ 9,832 $ (1,606) $ 8,226

Basic earnings per share $ 1.20 $ (0.20) $ 1.00
Diluted earnings per share $ 1.16 $ (0.19) $ 0.97

Effect of
Twelve Months

Ended Change in
Twelve Months

Ended
December 31,

2004 Accounting
December 31,

2004
as Reported Principle as Adjusted

Cash flows from operating activities:
Net income $ 9,832 $ (1,606) $ 8,226
Total adjustments to net income 18,578 1,606 20,184

Net cash provided by operating activities 28,410 � 28,410
Cash flows from investing activities:
Net cash used in investing activities (25,111) (25,111)
Cash flows from financing activities:
Net cash provided by in financing activities (566) � (566)

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 2,733 2,733

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of year 3,614 � 3,614

Edgar Filing: MARITRANS INC /DE/ - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 23

Cash and cash equivalents at end of year $ 6,347 $ � $ 6,347

14

Edgar Filing: MARITRANS INC /DE/ - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 24

Table of Contents

3. Earnings Per Share